



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006	C-102-1	655.000	9.00000	5,895.00	11.40000	7,467.00	3.00000	1,965.00
	Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Silt Fence	LF						
0007	C-102-2	765.000	5.00000	3,825.00	7.55000	5,775.75	15.00000	11,475.00
	Erosion Control Blanket	SY						
0009	C-102-4	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	NJDEP Construction Activities Stormwater Permit	LS						
0010	C-105-1	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,117.00000	80,117.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	Mobilization	LS						
0011	M-001-1	15.000	625.00000	9,375.00	874.50000	13,117.50	1,500.00000	22,500.00
	Install Aircraft Tie-Down	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012 P-101-1	5,500.000	12.00000	66,000.00	14.00000	77,000.00	8.50000	46,750.00
Bituminous Pavement Removal 3"-6" DEPTH SY							
0013 P-101-2	470.000	20.00000	9,400.00	25.80000	12,126.00	25.00000	11,750.00
PCC Pavement Removal 4" DEPTH SY							
0014 P-101-3	60.000	12.00000	720.00	3.20000	192.00	100.00000	6,000.00
Pavement Milling 1.5" NOMINAL DEPTH SY							
0015 P-101-4	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	251.50000	6,036.00	165.00000	3,960.00
Tiedown Removal EA							
0016 P-152-1	1,650.000	50.00000	82,500.00	73.56000	121,374.00	175.00000	288,750.00
Unclassified Excavation CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0017	P-152-2 Embankment in Place CY	20.00000	1,000.00	95.21000	4,760.50	190.00000	9,500.00
0018	301006P SUBBASE CY	70.00000	59,500.00	74.80000	63,580.00	50.00000	42,500.00
0019	302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY	14.00000	70,840.00	12.50000	63,250.00	9.00000	45,540.00
0020	401056M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 L 64 SURFACE COURSE T	165.00000	144,375.00	122.85000	107,493.75	117.00000	102,375.00
0021	P-603-1 Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat GAL	12.00000	4,260.00	5.25000	1,863.75	5.00000	1,775.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0022 P-605-1	180.000 LF	30.00000	5,400.00	18.35000	3,303.00	25.00000	4,500.00
Saw and Seal Bituminous Pavement Joints							
0023 P-620-1	610.000 SF	4.50000	2,745.00	4.20000	2,562.00	5.00000	3,050.00
Permanent Paint Marking							
0024 P-620-2	270.000 SF	4.50000	1,215.00	4.20000	1,134.00	5.00000	1,350.00
Temporary Paint Marking							
0025 P-620-3	15.000 SF	110.00000	1,650.00	105.00000	1,575.00	110.00000	1,650.00
Paint Marking Removal							
0026 L-105-1	85.000 LF	10.00000	850.00	10.50000	892.50	25.00000	2,125.00
Cable Removal							
0027 L-105-2a	5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	315.00000	1,575.00	60.00000	300.00
Removal of Existing Light Fixture							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0028	L-105-2b Removal of Existing Conduit LF	85.000	10.00000	850.00	72.80000	6,188.00	15.00000	1,275.00
0029	L-105-2c Removal of Existing Handhole EA	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	2,462.75000	4,925.50	550.00000	1,100.00
0030	L-108-1a No. 2 AWG, 600V, Type USE Cable, Installed in Trench or Conduit LF	460.000	21.00000	9,660.00	19.95000	9,177.00	10.00000	4,600.00
0031	L-108-1b No. 4 AWG, 600V, Type USE Cable, Installed in Trench or Conduit LF	230.000	35.00000	8,050.00	32.55000	7,486.50	10.00000	2,300.00
0032	L-108-1c Concrete Encased Schedule 80 PVC Electrical Conduit, 1 Way – 2-inch LF	80.000	60.00000	4,800.00	47.25000	3,780.00	150.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 G-001-1	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
Safety and Phasing	LS						
0002 G-001-2	70.000	600.00000	42,000.00				
Contractor Provided Construction Barricades	EA						
0003 G-001-3	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
Contractor's Safety Plan Compliance Document (SPCD)	LS						
0004 G-002-1	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
As-Built Plans	LS						
0005 G-003-1	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
Engineer's Field Office	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 C-102-1	655.000 LF	15.00000	9,825.00				
	Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Silt Fence						
0007 C-102-2	765.000 SY	13.00000	9,945.00				
	Erosion Control Blanket						
0009 C-102-4	1.000 LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
	NJDEP Construction Activities Stormwater Permit						
0010 C-105-1	1.000 LS	110,000.00000	110,000.00				
	Mobilization						
0011 M-001-1	15.000 EA	2,500.00000	37,500.00				
	Install Aircraft Tie-Down						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0012 P-101-1	5,500.000	29.00000	159,500.00				
	Bituminous Pavement Removal 3"-6" DEPTH						
0013 P-101-2	470.000	32.00000	15,040.00				
	PCC Pavement Removal 4" DEPTH						
0014 P-101-3	60.000	8.00000	480.00				
	Pavement Milling 1.5" NOMINAL DEPTH						
0015 P-101-4	24.000	600.00000	14,400.00				
	Tiedown Removal						
0016 P-152-1	1,650.000	143.00000	235,950.00				
	Unclassified Excavation						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0017 P-152-2	50.000 CY	51.50000	2,575.00				
	Embankment in Place						
0018 301006P	850.000 CY	83.50000	70,975.00				
	SUBBASE						
0019 302036P	5,060.000 SY	15.00000	75,900.00				
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK						
0020 401056M	875.000 T	196.00000	171,500.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 L 64 SURFACE COURSE						
0021 P-603-1	355.000 GAL	13.00000	4,615.00				
	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469 **Counties:** PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023 **District(s):** H4

Call Order: 469 **Project(s):** N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022 P-605-1	180.000 LF	15.00000	2,700.00				
Saw and Seal Bituminous Pavement Joints							
0023 P-620-1	610.000 SF	6.00000	3,660.00				
Permanent Paint Marking							
0024 P-620-2	270.000 SF	6.00000	1,620.00				
Temporary Paint Marking							
0025 P-620-3	15.000 SF	132.00000	1,980.00				
Paint Marking Removal							
0026 L-105-1	85.000 LF	14.00000	1,190.00				
Cable Removal							
0027 L-105-2a	5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
Removal of Existing Light Fixture							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028	L-105-2b Removal of Existing Conduit	85.000 LF	34.00000	2,890.00			
0029	L-105-2c Removal of Existing Handhole	2.000 EA	1,400.00000	2,800.00			
0030	L-108-1a No. 2 AWG, 600V, Type USE Cable, Installed in Trench or Conduit	460.000 LF	25.00000	11,500.00			
0031	L-108-1b No. 4 AWG, 600V, Type USE Cable, Installed in Trench or Conduit	230.000 LF	41.00000	9,430.00			
0032	L-108-1c Concrete Encased Schedule 80 PVC Electrical Conduit, 1 Way – 2-inch	80.000 LF	60.00000	4,800.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Line No / Item ID		(4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0033	L-125-1a Stake Mounted L-861(T) Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	3.000 EA	2,800.00000	8,400.00			
0034	L-125-1b Base Mounted L-861(T) Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	2.000 EA	7,800.00000	15,600.00			
0035	T-901-1 Seeding	765.000 SY	5.00000	3,825.00			
0036	T-905-1 Topsoil 4" DEPTH	765.000 SY	20.50000	15,682.50			
Section Totals:				\$1,123,782.50			
Contract Totals				\$1,123,782.50			
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$1,123,782.50			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 469

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 469

Contract ID: 22469

Counties: PASSAIC

Letting Date: March 02, 2023 10:00 AM

District(s): H4

Contract Time: 08/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: TRANSIENT APRON RECONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$724,990.00	100.00%
2	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	\$734,314.30	101.29%
3	TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	\$828,530.00	114.28%
4	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	\$1,123,782.50	155.01%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.